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Expenditure Category

Training

Rates

Rates

Legal Services
Legal Services
Venue Hire
Agency Staff
Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other

Agency Staff

Training

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Post Mortem Expenses

Professional Services - Other

Legal Services
Books/Journals

Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other

Agency Staff
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Agency Staff
Training
Training
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
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Agency Staff
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Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
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Legal Services
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Professional Services - Other

Central Bedfordshire Council

Assistant Chief Executive - People

Date

02.08.2012
02.08.2012
02.08.2012
02.08.2012
02.08.2012
02.08.2012
07.08.2012
07.08.2012
07.08.2012
07.08.2012
07.08.2012
07.08.2012
07.08.2012
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07.08.2012
07.08.2012
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07.08.2012
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16.08.2012
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Transaction
number

5100383972
5100384385
5100384382
5100382110
5100382110
5100380943
5100379916
5100379990
5100381731
5100379983
5100385004
5100385004
5100380020
5100380069
5100383961
5100379974
5100379919
5100381604
5100381604
5100380041
5100384586
5100384586
5100385873
5100382199
5100385630
5100381854
5100381857
5100381865
5100381894
5100381944
5100383958
5100383962
5100381935
5100381907
5100381880
5100381877
5100381808
5100381819
5100381826
5100381853
5100381873
5100381801
5100381927
5100381800
5100381798
5100381782
5100384197
5100384197
5100380968

Net Amount

525.00
1,832.00
765.00
500.00
100.00
1,304.17
1,670.00
2,124.00
640.00
965.25
3,000.00
177.75
534.00
1,053.00
840.00
478.50
525.00
800.00
160.00
1,404.00
4,396.70
2,978.61
-1,478.86
600.00
22,868.00
455.47
534.00
1,017.90
1,316.25
2,124.00
485.00
800.00
644.96
478.50
472.12
472.12
2,340.00
594.19
877.50
525.00
2,340.00
527.29
1,404.00
2,340.00
877.50
877.50
450.00
90.00
1,230.00

Capital or
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
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Revenue
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Revenue
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Revenue
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Revenue
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Supplier name

PEOPLE BUILDERS LTD
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
SOLACE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
SOLACE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AMC MENTORING LTD

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
LEXIS NEXIS

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
WIZ TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT
G-WIZ TRAINING

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

PENNA PLC (ADVERTISING)
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POLICY AND STRATEGY
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Training

Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Legal Services

Rents

Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Postages

Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Learning Resources

Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Professional Services - Other

Professional Services - Other

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other

Agency Staff

Website Development

Website Development

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Postages

Professional Services - Other

Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Consultancy

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Conference Expenses

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other

Professional Services - Other

Professional Services - Other

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
16.08.2012
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21.08.2012
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21.08.2012
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23.08.2012
23.08.2012
23.08.2012
23.08.2012
23.08.2012
23.08.2012
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28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012

Page 2 of 3

5100383959
5100376924
5100376924
5100376924
5100387781
5100387595
5100387638
5100376924
5100384190
5100376924
5100376924
5100376924
5100376924
5100376924
5100376924
5100385801
5100385802
5100383206
5100383186
5100383181
5100383156
5100383138
5100383068
5100385003
5100385003
5100383265
5100383198
5100383195
5100385628
5100383301
5100383379
5100383183
5100383299
5100386438
5100383128
5100386438
5100385629
5100387784
5100386423
5100387307
5100385649
5100387909
5100386527
5100386527
5100388863
5100384722
5100387450
5100384810
5100386635
5100386638
5100384706
5100384712
5100384735
5100384800

800.00
1.33
0.89
1.49

12,304.93
900.60
4,342.03
3.49
1,601.76
15.00
13.06
7.40
1.79
2.66
2.97
1,957.30
987.63
1,316.25
2,124.00

534.00

807.30

553.95

1,316.25

500.00

500.00

677.44

472.12

472.12

682.50

1,404.00

877.50

2,340.00

605.99

141.00

535.50

705.00

973.00

1,000.00
5,756.61
794.46
13,689.00
2,495.00
675.00
135.00
3,786.40
1,053.00
1,095.00
2,124.00
5,296.40
19,721.94

434.32

807.30

472.12

566.08
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Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

ALISON ASHLEY ENTERPRISES LTD
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES

SCI PRINT LIMITED

CLAS LEGAL SERVICES
DUNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
ROYAL MAIL

HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
KIND OF DIGITAL LTD

KIND OF DIGITAL LTD

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT
SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
PERSONAL PAYMENT

ROYAL MAIL

CFH TOTAL DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
CRIMINAL RECORDS BUREAU
FORENSICS LTD

PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
VULCAN FIRE TRAINING CO LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS



CUSTOMER SERVICES

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
COMMUNICATIONS

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Post Mortem Expenses
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Post Mortem Expenses
Conveyance of Bodies
Agency Staff
Conveyance of Bodies
Agency Staff

Post Mortem Expenses
Agency Staff

Computer Costs - General
Legal Services
Professional Services - Consultancy
Professional Services - Consultancy
Legal Services

Postages

28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
28.08.2012
30.08.2012
30.08.2012
30.08.2012
30.08.2012
30.08.2012
30.08.2012
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5100384727
5100384699
5100384696
5100384697
5100384698
5100387732
5100387545
5100384821
5100384665
5100387540
5100387543
5100387942
5100384869
5100387554
5100384900
5100387551
5100384695
5100387451
5100387800
5100384991
5100384990
5100387726
5100387634

478.50
1,173.48
929.64
1,188.72
1,219.20
595.90
1,064.80
2,340.00
877.50
677.60
968.00
493.00
1,404.00
542.88
480.07
1,452.00
1,120.14
9,000.00
850.00
14,527.04
13,023.14
1,000.00
2,369.78

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
QUEEN MARY UNIVERSITY OF LONDO
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

NEVILLE FUNERAL SERVICE LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ARNOLDS FUNERAL SERVICE
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ACCESS INTELLEGENCE MEDIA AND
PERSONAL PAYMENT

BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
PERSONAL PAYMENT

ROYAL MAIL



