## Central Bedfordshire Council Assistant Chief Executive - People

Service division	Expenditure Category	Date	Transaction number	Net Amount	Capital or Revenue	Supplier name
AD PEOPLE	Training	02.08.2012	5100383972	525.00	Revenue	PEOPLE BUILDERS LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rates	02.08.2012	5100384385	1,832.00	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rates	02.08.2012	5100384382	765.00	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	02.08.2012	5100382110	500.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	02.08.2012	5100382110	100.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Venue Hire	02.08.2012	5100380943	1,304.17	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
ACE PEOPLE	Agency Staff	07.08.2012	5100379916	1,670.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	07.08.2012	5100379990	2,124.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	07.08.2012	5100381731	640.00	Revenue	CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	07.08.2012	5100379983	965.25	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	07.08.2012	5100385004	3,000.00	Revenue	SOLACE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	07.08.2012	5100385004	177.75	Revenue	SOLACE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	07.08.2012	5100380020	534.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	07.08.2012	5100380069	1,053.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	07.08.2012	5100383961	840.00	Revenue	AMC MENTORING LTD
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	07.08.2012	5100379974	478.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	07.08.2012	5100379919	525.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	07.08.2012	5100381604	800.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	07.08.2012	5100381604	160.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	07.08.2012	5100380041	1,404.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	07.08.2012	5100384586	4,396.70	Revenue	BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	07.08.2012	5100384586	2,978.61	Revenue	BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	09.08.2012	5100385873	-1,478.86	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	09.08.2012	5100382199	600.00	Revenue	SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Books/Journals	09.08.2012	5100385630	22,868.00	Revenue	LEXIS NEXIS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	14.08.2012	5100381854	455.47	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	14.08.2012	5100381857	534.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381865	1,017.90	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381894	1,316.25	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381944	2,124.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	14.08.2012	5100383958	485.00	Revenue	WIZ TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT
AD PEOPLE	Training	14.08.2012	5100383962	800.00	Revenue	G-WIZ TRAINING
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381935	644.96	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381907	478.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381880	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381877	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381808	2,340.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381819	594.19	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381826	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381853	525.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381873	2,340.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381801	527.29	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381927	1,404.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381800	2,340.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381798	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.08.2012	5100381782	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	14.08.2012	5100384197	450.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	14.08.2012	5100384197	90.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	16.08.2012	5100380968	1,230.00	Revenue	PENNA PLC (ADVERTISING)

AD DEODLE	Training	40.00.0040	E4002020E0	000.00	Davianus	ALICON ACUILEY ENTERDRICECLED
AD PEOPLE	Training	16.08.2012	5100383959	800.00	Revenue	ALISON ASHLEY ENTERPRISES LTD
CUSTOMER & COMMUNITY INSIGHT	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	1.33	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
CUSTOMER & COMMUNITY INSIGHT	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	0.89	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
CUSTOMER & COMMUNITY INSIGHT	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	1.49	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100387781	12,304.93	Revenue	SCI PRINT LIMITED
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	16.08.2012	5100387595	900.60	Revenue	CLAS LEGAL SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Rents	16.08.2012	5100387638	4,342.03	Revenue	DUNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	3.49	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	16.08.2012	5100384190	1,601.76	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	15.00	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Learning Resources	16.08.2012	5100376924	13.06	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	7.40	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
POLICY AND STRATEGY	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	1.79	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
POLICY AND STRATEGY	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	2.66	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
POLICY AND STRATEGY	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	16.08.2012	5100376924	2.97	Revenue	HERTS COUNTY SUPPLIES
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	21.08.2012	5100385801	1,957.30	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	21.08.2012	5100385802	987.63	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383206	1,316.25	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383186	2,124.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	21.08.2012	5100383181	534.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383156	807.30	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	21.08.2012	5100383138	553.95	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383068	1,316.25	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Website Development	21.08.2012	5100385003	500.00	Revenue	KIND OF DIGITAL LTD
COMMUNICATIONS	Website Development	21.08.2012	5100385003	500.00	Revenue	KIND OF DIGITAL LTD
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383265	677.44	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383198	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383195	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	21.08.2012	5100385628	682.50	Revenue	SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383301	1,404.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383379	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383183	2,340.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383299	605.99	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	21.08.2012	5100386438	141.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.08.2012	5100383128	535.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	21.08.2012	5100386438	705.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	21.08.2012	5100385629	973.00	Revenue	SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	21.08.2012	51003837784	1,000.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	21.08.2012	5100387784	5,756.61	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	23.08.2012	5100387307	794.46	Revenue	CFH TOTAL DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	23.08.2012	5100387307	13,689.00	Revenue	CRIMINAL RECORDS BUREAU
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Professional Services - Consultancy	23.08.2012	5100383049	2,495.00	Revenue	FORENSICS LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES  LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	,	23.08.2012	5100387909	2,495.00 675.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES  LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services Legal Services			135.00		
	•	23.08.2012	5100386527		Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES AD PEOPLE	Legal Services	23.08.2012	5100388863	3,786.40	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384722	1,053.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Conference Expenses	28.08.2012	5100387450	1,095.00	Revenue	VULCAN FIRE TRAINING CO LTD
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384810	2,124.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	28.08.2012	5100386635	5,296.40	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	28.08.2012	5100386638	19,721.94	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	28.08.2012	5100384706	434.32	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384712	807.30	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384735	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384800	566.08	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS

CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384727	478.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384699	1,173.48	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384696	929.64	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384697	1,188.72	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384698	1,219.20	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	28.08.2012	5100387732	595.90	Revenue	QUEEN MARY UNIVERSITY OF LONDO
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	28.08.2012	5100387545	1,064.80	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384821	2,340.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384665	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	28.08.2012	5100387540	677.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	28.08.2012	5100387543	968.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conveyance of Bodies	28.08.2012	5100387942	493.00	Revenue	NEVILLE FUNERAL SERVICE LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384869	1,404.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Conveyance of Bodies	28.08.2012	5100387554	542.88	Revenue	ARNOLDS FUNERAL SERVICE
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384900	480.07	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	28.08.2012	5100387551	1,452.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	28.08.2012	5100384695	1,120.14	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Computer Costs - General	30.08.2012	5100387451	9,000.00	Revenue	ACCESS INTELLEGENCE MEDIA AND
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	30.08.2012	5100387800	850.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Professional Services - Consultancy	30.08.2012	5100384991	14,527.04	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Professional Services - Consultancy	30.08.2012	5100384990	13,023.14	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	30.08.2012	5100387726	1,000.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	30.08.2012	5100387634	2,369.78	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL